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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Anheuser-Busch 
One Busch Place 
Saint Louis, MO 63118

1. 
2.Beverages - Alcohol Manufacturers 
3.Saint Louis, MO

08/22/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Baker, Katharine  
PO Box 6661 
Glen Allen, VA 23058

1.Self Employed 
2.Consultant 
3.Glen Allen, VA

09/26/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Callsen, Katrina  
935 King William Dr 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.City of Charlottesville 
2.Lawyer 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/05/2024 $100.00 $125.00

Capital One Service LLC 
1950 Roland Clarke Place 
suite 300 
Reston, VA 20191

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Reston, VA

07/01/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Chesapeak Climate Action Network 
PO Box 11138 
Takoma Park, MD 20913

1. 
2.Environmental 
3.Takoma Park, MD

07/01/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Clean Virginia 
213 7th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Environmental 
3.Charlottesville, VA

08/28/2024 $5,000.00 $10,006.00

Comstock Partners 
1900 Reston Metro Plaza 
10th Floor 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.Developer 
3.Reston, VA

07/18/2024 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

CRNA PAC 
800 East Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Nurse Anesthesiologists 
3.Richmond, VA

09/18/2024 $500.00 $500.00

CRNA PAC 
800 East Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Nurse Anesthesiologists 
3.Richmond, VA

12/11/2024 $500.00 $1,000.00

Grier, Michael  
415 W 18th St 
Little Rock, AR 72206

1.NCQA 
2.Policy 
3.Washington, DC

12/19/2024 $150.00 $150.00

HCA For Good Government 
901 E Cary Street 
Suite 2100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Richmond, VA

11/13/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Huntington Ingalls Industries 
4101 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607

1. 
2.Shipbuilding 
3.Newport News, VA

10/04/2024 $500.00 $500.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Hunton Andrews Kurth 
951 East Byrd St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Attorneys/Law Firms 
3.Richmond, VA

12/19/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Klakowicz, Bonnie  
2100 Wessex Court 
Woodbridge, VA 22191

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employeed 
3.Woodbridge, VA

08/06/2024 $118.00 $118.00

Medical Society of Virginia PAC 
2924 Emerywood PKWY 
Suite 300 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Physicians 
3.Richmond, VA

11/06/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Northern Virginia Electric Cooperative 
PO Box 2710 
Manassas, VA 20108

1. 
2.Electric Utilities 
3.Manassas, VA

10/08/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 West Main Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Highway Contractors 
3.Charlottesville, VA

11/26/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Realtors PAC of Virginia 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Realtors 
3.Glen Allen, VA

09/11/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Reworld Waste LLC 
1950 Roland Clarke Place 
Suite 300 
Reston, VA 20191

1. 
2.Waste Disposal/Landfills 
3.Reston, VA

10/29/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Scarborough, Keith  
500 Belmont Bay Drive 
Woodbridge, VA 22191

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Woodbridge, VA

08/15/2024 $118.00 $118.00

Sickles For Delegate 
PO Box 10628 
Alexandria, VA 22310

1. 
2.Political Committee 
3.Alexandria, VA

09/06/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Tennant, Joseph  
14612 Corssfield Way 
Woodbridge, VA 22191

1.Abigail Spanber for Congress 
2.Field Organizer 
3.Woodbrige, VA

08/17/2024 $150.00 $150.00

VA Operators For Skill 
5612 Eastport Blvd 
Richmond, VA 23231

1. 
2.Gaming - Casinos/Lottery/Bingo 
3.Richmond, VA

09/27/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

VA Society of Anesthesiologists PAC 
118 N 8th Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Anesthesiologists 
3.Richmond, VA

12/12/2024 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
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VACBP Behavioral Health Improvement 
Political Action Committee PAC 
7018 Atlantic Avenue 
Suite 100 

1. 
2.Miscellaneous Health Care 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

12/11/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Cable Poltical Action Committee 
1111 East Main Street 
802 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

11/21/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Credit Union PAC 
PO Box 11469 
Lynchburg, VA 24506

1. 
2.Credit Unions 
3.Lynchburg, VA

11/21/2024 $750.00 $750.00

Virginia Dental Association PAC 
3460 Mayland Court 
Suite 110 
Richmond, VA 23233

1. 
2.Dentist 
3.Richmond, VA

07/24/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Health Care Association PAC 
2212 W. Laburnum Ave. 
206 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.Nursing Homes/Long-Term Care 
3.Richmond, VA

12/19/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Hospital &amp; Healthcare Assoc PAC 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Hospitals/Health Systems 
3.Henrico, VA

11/20/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Maritime Association PAC 
PO Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23514

1. 
2.Ports/Shippping 
3.Norfolk, VA

12/02/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Optometric Association 
PO Box 29069 
Henrico, VA 23242

1. 
2.Optometrist 
3.Henrico, VA

10/15/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Physical Therapy Asssociation PAC 
11907 Henderson Court 
Clifton, VA 20124

1. 
2.Physical Therapists 
3.Clifton, VA

12/19/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Sheriffs Association PAC 
901 East Bryd Street 
Suite 1301 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Sheriffs 
3.Richmond, VA

11/12/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
PO Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Attorneys/Law Firms 
3.Richmond, VA

09/10/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $28,636.00
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

VA Credit Union League 
108 N 8th St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Credit Unions 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Host Reception 
5. Actual Cost

12/03/2024 $168.53 $168.53

Total This Period $168.53
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Internal Revenue Service 
P.O. Box 931000 
Louisville, KY 40293-1000

Payroll Taxes Rozia 
Henson 07/01/2024 $251.46

VIRGINIA HOUSE DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS 
1021 E. Cary Street 
Suite 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Caucus Dues Rozia 
Henson 07/01/2024 $775.23

Alphabet Inc. 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway Mountain View 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Office Emails Rozia 
Henson 07/02/2024 $21.60

NGP VAN, Inc. 
48 Grove Street 
Suite 202 
Somerville, MA, MA 02144

Data Service Rozia 
Henson 07/02/2024 $150.00

Paychex 
225 Kenneth Dr. 
Rochester, NY, VA 14623

Payroll Rozia 
Henson 07/10/2024 $58.00

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

email system Rozia 
Henson 07/25/2024 $12.00

Alphabet Inc. 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway Mountain View 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Emails Rozia 
Henson 08/02/2024 $21.60

Act Blue Technical Service 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fee Rozia 
Henson 08/04/2024 $4.94

Act Blue Technical Service 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fee Rozia 
Henson 08/11/2024 $4.67

Paychex 
225 Kenneth Dr. 
Rochester, NY, VA 14623

Payroll Rozia 
Henson 08/12/2024 $76.00

Prince William County Democratic Committee 
P.O. Box 1765 
Manassas, VA 20108

Committee Yard signs Rozia 
Henson 08/17/2024 $100.00

Act Blue Technical Service 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fee Rozia 
Henson 08/18/2024 $12.58

The Harbour Grille 
13188 Marina Way 
Woodbridge, VA 22191

Fundraiser Food Rozia 
Henson 08/19/2024 $735.90
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

USPS 
1810 Reddy Drive 
Woodbridge, VA 22191

postal Rozia 
Henson 08/19/2024 $21.90

Truist Bank 
13920 Noblewood Plaza 
Woodbridge, VA 22193

bank fees Rozia 
Henson 08/21/2024 $40.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
48 Grove Street 
Suite 202 
Somerville, MA, MA 02144

data service Rozia 
Henson 08/23/2024 $150.00

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

Emailing System Rozia 
Henson 08/26/2024 $12.00

The River Hotel 
75 E Wacker Dr 
Chicago, IL 60601

Lodging Fees Rozia 
Henson 08/26/2024 $146.80

USPS 
1810 Reddy Drive 
Woodbridge, VA 22191

PO Box Renewal Rozia 
Henson 08/30/2024 $222.00

Alphabet Inc. 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway Mountain View 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Campaign Emails Rozia 
Henson 09/03/2024 $21.60

Canva 
75 East Santa Clara St 
San Jose, CA 95113

Office Tool Rozia 
Henson 09/03/2024 $12.99

NGP VAN, Inc. 
48 Grove Street 
Suite 202 
Somerville, MA, MA 02144

Data System Rozia 
Henson 09/03/2024 $150.00

Elect Kyle McDaniel 
PO Box 321 
Clifton, VA 20124

Donation Rozia 
Henson 09/06/2024 $100.00

Fairfax NAACP 
PO BOX 394 
Fairfax, VA 22038

Donation Rozia 
Henson 09/06/2024 $500.00

Act Blue Technical Service 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fee Rozia 
Henson 09/08/2024 $3.95

Paychex 
225 Kenneth Dr. 
Rochester, NY, VA 14623

payroll Rozia 
Henson 09/10/2024 $58.00
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Name of 
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Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Affirm 
650 California Street 
Floor 12 
San Francisco, CA 94108

Lodging and Flight Rozia 
Henson 09/12/2024 $2,313.67

Alamo Draft House 
15200 Potomac Town Place 
Suite 100 
Woodbridge, VA 22191

Community Event- Food Rozia 
Henson 09/12/2024 $589.81

JD Spain, Sr for Arlington County Board 2024 
PO Box 41964 
Arlington, VA 22204

Donation Rozia 
Henson 09/13/2024 $100.00

Truist Bank 
13920 Noblewood Plaza 
Woodbridge, VA 22193

fees Rozia 
Henson 09/23/2024 $22.00

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

emailing system Rozia 
Henson 09/25/2024 $12.00

Act Blue Technical Service 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fee Rozia 
Henson 09/29/2024 $500.00

Alphabet Inc. 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway Mountain View 
Mountain View, CA 94043

campaign emails Rozia 
Henson 10/02/2024 $21.60

Canva 
75 East Santa Clara St 
San Jose, CA 95113

office tool Rozia 
Henson 10/02/2024 $12.99

NGP VAN, Inc. 
48 Grove Street 
Suite 202 
Somerville, MA, MA 02144

data system Rozia 
Henson 10/02/2024 $150.00

VIRGINIA HOUSE DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS 
1021 E. Cary Street 
Suite 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Dues Rozia 
Henson 10/08/2024 $1,500.00

Paychex 
225 Kenneth Dr. 
Rochester, NY, VA 14623

payroll Rozia 
Henson 10/10/2024 $58.00

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

email system Rozia 
Henson 10/25/2024 $12.00

Act Blue Technical Service 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fee Rozia 
Henson 10/27/2024 $0.08
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Alphabet Inc. 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway Mountain View 
Mountain View, CA 94043

campaign emails Rozia 
Henson 11/04/2024 $21.60

Canva 
75 East Santa Clara St 
San Jose, CA 95113

office tool Rozia 
Henson 11/04/2024 $12.99

NGP VAN, Inc. 
48 Grove Street 
Suite 202 
Somerville, MA, MA 02144

data system Rozia 
Henson 11/04/2024 $150.00

Paychex 
225 Kenneth Dr. 
Rochester, NY, VA 14623

payroll Rozia 
Henson 11/12/2024 $58.00

Kim Adams for Virginia 
PO Box 3928 
Petersburg, VA 23805

Donation Rozia 
Henson 11/15/2024 $100.00

Act Blue Technical Service 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fee Rozia 
Henson 11/17/2024 $3.95

USPS 
1810 Reddy Drive 
Woodbridge, VA 22191

stamps PO Box 
3928 11/20/2024 $10.45

Truist Bank 
13920 Noblewood Plaza 
Woodbridge, VA 22193

bank fees PO Box 
3928 11/21/2024 $20.00

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

Emailing System Rozia 
Henson 11/25/2024 $12.00

Alphabet Inc. 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway Mountain View 
Mountain View, CA 94043

campaign emails Rozia 
Henson 12/02/2024 $21.60

Canva 
75 East Santa Clara St 
San Jose, CA 95113

office tool Rozia 
Henson 12/02/2024 $12.99

NGP VAN, Inc. 
48 Grove Street 
Suite 202 
Somerville, MA, MA 02144

Data System Rozia 
Henson 12/02/2024 $150.00

Paychex 
225 Kenneth Dr. 
Rochester, NY, VA 14623

payroll Rozia 
Henson 12/10/2024 $76.00
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Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Vista Print USA Inc 
95 Hayden Ave 
Lexington, MA 02421

Holiday Cards Rozia 
Henson 12/10/2024 $637.46

USPS 
1810 Reddy Drive 
Woodbridge, VA 22191

postage Stamps Rozia 
Henson 12/11/2024 $321.20

Peerspace 
548 Market Street 
Suite 96966 
San Francisco, VA 94104

Fundraiser Venue Rozia 
Henson 12/18/2024 $369.60

Paychex 
225 Kenneth Dr. 
Rochester, NY, VA 14623

Payroll Suite 96966 12/19/2024 $107.65

Paychex 
225 Kenneth Dr. 
Rochester, NY, VA 14623

Payroll Fees Suite 96966 12/20/2024 $44.86

Act Blue Technical Service 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fee Rozia 
Henson 12/22/2024 $15.82

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

email system Suite 
111-F69 12/26/2024 $12.00

Hostinger USA 
1201 North Market Street 
Suite 111-F69 
Wilmington, DE 19801

website domain renewal Suite 96966 12/26/2024 $51.51

Act Blue Technical Service 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fee Rozia 
Henson 12/29/2024 $3.56

Total This Period $11,168.61
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Henson, Rozia  
17715 Longspur Cove Lane 
Dumfries, VA 22026

02/28/2022 $16.33

Total This Period $16.33
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 35 $28,636.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $168.53

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 13 $767.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 49 $29,571.53

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $168.53

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $11,168.61

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $11,337.14

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $16.33

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $16.33

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $16.33
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $4,955.25

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $29,571.53

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $29,571.53

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $34,526.78

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$11,337.14

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $11,337.14

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $23,189.64

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $16.33

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $6,065.30

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $6,006.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $29,571.53

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $35,577.53

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $41,642.83

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $7,116.05

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$11,337.14

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $18,453.19

29. Ending Balance $23,189.64
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